
#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARLTON, Elijah Mountain View High School 11.38  (–1.2) 1(1) 10

2 CRITE, Kylan Newport High School 11.43  (–1.2) 1(2) 8

3 MCGAHEE, Marcus Bald Knob High School 11.47  (–1.2) 1(3) 6

4 WITT, Nathan Clinton High School 11.58  (–1.2) 1(4) 5

5 YOUNG, Chris Newport High School 11.62  (–1.2) 1(5) 4

6 RUSH, Kennedy Harding Academy 11.73  (–0.5) 2(1) 3

7 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High School 11.76  (–1.2) 1(6) 2

8 PHILLIPS, Tonio Newport High School 11.83  (–0.5) 2(2) 1

9 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 11.91  (–0.5) 2(3)

10 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High School 11.94  (–0.5) 2(4)

11 LINDSEY, Dane Bald Knob High School 12.03  (–0.5) 2(5)

12 SEAT, Sawyer Cave City High School 12.25  (+0.0) 4(1)

13 WILLIAMS, Eric Bald Knob High School 12.33  (–0.3) 3(1)

14 ISBELL, Drew Mountain View High School 12.36  (–0.3) 3(2)

15 DAVIS, Cody Clinton High School 12.41  (–0.3) 3(3)

16 CRENSHAW, Colby Cave City High School 12.43  (–0.3) 3(4)

17 CUEVAS, Juan Rose Bud High School 12.88  (+0.0) 4(2)

18 HOUSE, Matthew Clinton High School 12.89  (+0.0) 4(3)

19 WILLSON, Will Riverview High School 15.33  (–0.5) 2(6)

#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARLTON, Elijah Mountain View High School 23.23  (–0.2) 1(1) 10

2 MCGAHEE, Marcus Bald Knob High School 23.42  (–0.2) 1(2) 8

3 WITT, Nathan Clinton High School 23.71  (+0.3) 2(1) 6

4 CRITE, Kylan Newport High School 23.99  (–0.2) 1(3) 5

5 RUSH, Kennedy Harding Academy 24.05  (–0.2) 1(4) 4

6 LINDSEY, Dane Bald Knob High School 24.10  (–0.2) 1(5) 3

7 DAVIS, Cody Clinton High School 24.72  (+0.3) 2(2) 2

8 CRENSHAW, Colby Cave City High School 25.11  (+0.3) 2(3) 1

9 ISBELL, Drew Mountain View High School 25.77  (+0.3) 2(4)

10 BONDS, Charlie Clinton High School 25.93  (+0.5) 3(1)

11 CUEVAS, Juan Rose Bud High School 26.06  (+0.3) 2(5)

12 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High School 26.26  (–0.2) 1(6)

13 GARNER, Arsyn Bald Knob High School 26.46  (+0.5) 3(2)

14 SWINDLE, Garrett Bald Knob High School 26.82  (+0.5) 3(3)

15 HUTTO, Jacob Clinton High School 27.15  (+0.5) 3(4)

16 WALKER, Davis Rose Bud High School 29.33  (+0.5) 3(5)

WILLSON, Will Riverview High School NT 2

#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Owen Harding Academy 54.72 1(1) 10

2 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High School 54.96 1(2) 8

3 HILLIS, Jameson Bald Knob High School 57.19 1(3) 6

4 DRENNIN, Joshua Newport High School 58.54 1(4) 5
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 INO, Ben Bald Knob High School 59.09 1(5) 4

6 MAYNARD, Dawson Clinton High School 1:00.54 1(6) 3

7 WATSON, Kody Bald Knob High School 1:01.33 2(1) 2

8 HUTTO, Jacob Clinton High School 1:01.38 2(2) 1

9 JONES, Alex Harding Academy 1:01.64 2(3)

10 BROWN, Jerod Clinton High School 1:02.58 2(4)

11 SANDERS, Ian Cave City High School 1:03.78 3(1)

12 PEREZ, Silverio Newport High School 1:06.77 3(2)

13 HIGGINBOTTOM, Eli Cave City High School 1:10.04 3(3)

HUTTO, Nathan Clinton High School NT 2

#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High School 2:11.44 1(1) 10

2 FRAZIER, Jaren Newport High School 2:15.65 1(2) 8

3 BANISTER, Spencer Clinton High School 2:17.10 1(3) 6

4 CURTIS, Noah Newport High School 2:18.49 1(4) 5

5 ROSE, Landon Clinton High School 2:20.75 1(5) 4

6 SHAFER, Owen Bald Knob High School 2:24.77 1(6) 3

7 LYNCH, Austin Clinton High School 2:29.64 2(1) 2

8 BLY, Trevor Rose Bud High School 2:35.18 2(2) 1

9 DAILY, Carter Bald Knob High School 2:35.93 2(3)

10 ROBERSON, Tyson Bald Knob High School 2:39.01 2(4)

11 ROSS, Antonio Newport High School 2:40.80 2(5)

12 MURPHY, Ian Newport High School 2:48.81 2(6)

13 HIGGINBOTTOM, Eli Cave City High School 3:01.13 2(7)

NEWTON, Jack Mountain View High School NT 1

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHAFER, Owen Bald Knob High School 4:49.89 10

2 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High School 5:01.93 8

3 STONE, Rocky Harding Academy 5:03.14 6

4 NEWTON, Jack Mountain View High School 5:23.72 5

5 SMITH, Brock Cave City High School 5:41.43 4

6 DAILY, Carter Bald Knob High School 5:43.86 3

7 CLINTON, Tristan Rose Bud High School 6:02.75 2

8 STAUFFER, Jadyn Cave City High School 6:05.35 1

9 WREN, Michael Newport High School 6:06.07

10 DURHAM, Donnie Clinton High School 6:06.23

11 HAMRICK, Daxon Bald Knob High School 6:12.10

FRAZIER, Jaren Newport High School NT

#35 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STONE, Rocky Harding Academy 11:06.38 10

2 SMITH, Brock Cave City High School 11:57.19 8
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#35 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 PEARSON, Trent Clinton High School 12:07.69 6

4 STAUFFER, Jadyn Cave City High School 13:04.52 5

5 WATSON, Trent Bald Knob High School 14:10.35 4

6 HAMRICK, Daxon Bald Knob High School 14:17.90 3

7 MOORE, Ethan Bald Knob High School 14:45.68 2

8 RILEY, Matthew Newport High School 15:32.99 1

#12 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EMBERTON, Brody Clinton High School 17.85  (–1.9) 1(1) 10

2 MANNON, Kevin Mountain View High School 18.84  (–1.9) 1(2) 8

3 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High School 19.73  (–1.9) 1(3) 6

4 HORTON, Brady Clinton High School 20.34  (–1.9) 1(4) 5

5 HUBBERD, Cole Mountain View High School 20.35  (–0.8) 2(1) 4

6 BRADFORD, Issac Clinton High School 21.39  (–1.9) 1(5) 3

7 GARNER, Arsyn Bald Knob High School 21.62  (–0.8) 2(2) 2

8 SHAVER, Zack Clinton High School 22.58  (–0.8) 2(3) 1

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High School 44.10 1(1) 10

2 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High School 45.05 1(2) 8

3 HUBBERD, Cole Mountain View High School 47.03 1(3) 6

4 SEAT, Sawyer Cave City High School 47.32 1(4) 5

5 GARNER, Arsyn Bald Knob High School 48.29 1(5) 4

6 HORTON, Brady Clinton High School 48.73 2(1) 3

7 HENSON, Eli Clinton High School 49.20 2(2) 2

8 BRADFORD, Issac Clinton High School 49.22 2(3) 1

9 DAILY, Carter Bald Knob High School 51.18 1(6)

10 SHAVER, Zack Clinton High School 55.24 2(4)

11 MANNON, Kevin Mountain View High School 1:04.70 2(5)

INO, Ben Bald Knob High School NT 2

#15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newport High School (A) 44.86 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 45.44 8

3 Clinton High School (A) 49.16 6

4 Rose Bud High School (A) 54.94 5

#17 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:38.15 10

2 Harding Academy (A) 1:40.49 8

3 Clinton High School (A) 1:43.12 6

Newport High School (A) DQ

2022 3A REGION 2 SR CHAMPS
Bald Knob, AR
Bald Knob HS

Tuesday, April 26, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/26/2022 10:08 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 3:40.26 10

2 Clinton High School (A) 3:41.24 8

3 Newport High School (A) 4:00.36 6

#21 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bald Knob High School (A) 9:01.93 10

2 Clinton High School (A) 9:23.79 8

3 Newport High School (A) 9:40.81 6

#23 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High School 6' 2" 10

2 SEAT, Sawyer Cave City High School 6' 0" 8

3 CRITE, Kylan Newport High School 6' 0" 6

4 DAVIS, Braden Bald Knob High School 6' 0" 5

5 MCGALLIARD, Endy Harding Academy 5' 10" 4

6 HENSON, Eli Clinton High School 5' 8" 3

7 MAYNARD, Dawson Clinton High School 5' 8" 1

7 GARNER, Arsyn Bald Knob High School 5' 8" 1

7 HUDSON, Liam Clinton High School 5' 8" 1

10 WILLIAMS, Eric Bald Knob High School 5' 4"

KENDAL, Isiah Newport High School NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High School 12' 6" 10

2 CRENSHAW, Colby Cave City High School 11' 6" 8

3 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High School 11' 6" 6

4 WATSON, Kody Bald Knob High School 11' 0" 5

5 HILLIS, Jameson Bald Knob High School 9' 6" 4

COMBS, Dilyn Clinton High School NH

SMITH, Brock Cave City High School NH

SWINDLE, Garrett Bald Knob High School NH

#27 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 20' 61 /2  (+1.6) 2(1) 10

2 KENDAL, Isiah Newport High School 19' 111 /2  (–0.2) 2(2) 8

3 RACCA, Jeremy Riverview High School 19' 8"  (+0.8) 2(3) 6

4 WITT, Nathan Clinton High School 18' 9"  (+0.7) 2(4) 5

5 HUNSICKER, Seth Bald Knob High School 18' 3"  (+0.5) 2(5) 4

6 MILLER, Owen Harding Academy 18' 01 /2  (+1.6) 2(6) 3

7 CHILDRESS, Keyron Newport High School 17' 10"  (+1.3) 2(7) 2

8 GARNER, Arsyn Bald Knob High School 17' 8"  (+2.1) 1(1) 1

9 DIAZ, Eduardo Rose Bud High School 17' 4"  (+1.5) 1(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Eric Bald Knob High School 17' 1"  (+1.9) 1(3)
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#27 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 WILLSON, Will Riverview High School 16' 10"  (+0.9) 2(8)

12 JOHNSON, Cayden Newport High School 16' 8"  (+2.4) 1(4)

13 HUBBERD, Cole Mountain View High School 16' 1"  (+2.8) 1(5)

14 INO, Ben Bald Knob High School 16' 0"  (+3.2) 1(6)

15 EUBANKS, Gus Rose Bud High School 14' 10"  (+2.0) 1(7)

16 SANDERS, Ian Cave City High School 14' 2"  (+1.1) 1(8)

#29 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 42' 21 /2   (NW) 10

2 BRADLEY, Elijah Bald Knob High School 40' 0"   (NW) 8

3 JOHNSON, Cayden Newport High School 36' 113 /4   (NW) 6

4 HENSON, Eli Clinton High School 35' 81 /2   (NW) 5

5 HILLIS, Jameson Bald Knob High School 35' 11 /4   (NW) 4

6 SWINDLE, Garrett Bald Knob High School 34' 4"   (NW) 3

7 DIAZ, Eduardo Rose Bud High School 32' 41 /2   (NW) 2

8 STAUFFER, Jadyn Cave City High School 31' 41 /4   (NW) 1

9 EUBANKS, Gus Rose Bud High School 31' 1"   (NW)

10 SANDERS, Ian Cave City High School 29' 41 /4   (NW)

VICKERS, Caymen Mountain View High School NM

#31 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 41' 9" 1(1) 10

2 WITT, Josh Clinton High School 41' 3" 2(1) 8

3 MCGILLVRAY, Brantley Bald Knob High School 37' 3" 2(2) 6

4 MCGAHEE, Marcus Bald Knob High School 36' 7" 2(3) 5

5 SPEARMAN, Kauron Newport High School 36' 6" 2(4) 4

6 LOWDER, Sheldon Clinton High School 36' 3" 2(5) 3

7 SEGER, Jack Harding Academy 36' 0" 2(6) 2

8 MYERS, Brody Harding Academy 34' 41 /2 1(2) 1

9 QUINN, Aidan Bald Knob High School 33' 10" 2(7)

10 ANSELMI, Noah Bald Knob High School 33' 0" 2(8)

11 WILLIAMS, Daniel Clinton High School 31' 10" 2(9)

12 HOYLE, Ashton Clinton High School 31' 4" 2(10)

13 WHITT, Jeremy Riverview High School 30' 3" 1(3)

14 RIDLEY, Tyler Newport High School 29' 111 /2 1(4)

15 CRUZ, Rogelio Rose Bud High School 28' 101 /2 1(5)

16 ELSTON, BJ Newport High School 27' 8" 1(6)

17 SALINAS, Lucas Newport High School 27' 8" 1(7)

18 BAILEY, Larson Riverview High School 27' 6" 1(8)

GILPIN, Daniel Rose Bud High School NM 1

#33 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LOWDER, Sheldon Clinton High School 120' 2" 2(1) 10

2 SIMMONS, Wyatt Harding Academy 115' 7" 2(2) 8
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#33 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 QUINN, Aidan Bald Knob High School 112' 11" 2(3) 6

4 ANSELMI, Noah Bald Knob High School 108' 1" 1(1) 5

5 COOMBE, Nathan Bald Knob High School 107' 8" 2(4) 4

6 WITT, Josh Clinton High School 107' 6" 2(5) 3

7 WILLIAMS, Daniel Clinton High School 98' 6" 2(6) 2

8 MCGILLVRAY, Brantley Bald Knob High School 97' 10" 2(7) 1

9 RIDLEY, Tyler Newport High School 86' 11" 2(8)

10 MYERS, Brody Harding Academy 80' 4" 1(2)

11 SNIDER, Ty Clinton High School 80' 2" 1(3)

12 SALINAS, Lucas Newport High School 72' 4" 1(4)

13 CRUZ, Rogelio Rose Bud High School 70' 6" 1(5)

14 SPEARMAN, Kauron Newport High School 69' 11" 1(6)

15 ALCALA, Jaden Riverview High School 65' 8" 1(7)

16 WHITT, Jeremy Riverview High School 52' 8" 1(8)

GILPIN, Daniel Rose Bud High School NM 1

#2 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PERCIADO, Illusion Riverview High School 13.19  (–0.5) 1(1) 10

2 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High School 13.62  (–0.5) 1(2) 8

3 KEITH, Kinley Clinton High School 13.66  (–0.5) 1(3) 6

4 ROBINSON, Avery Newport High School 13.95  (–0.5) 1(4) 5

5 CRITE, Kyra Newport High School 14.33  (–0.5) 1(5) 4

6 RODDY, Jamicah Newport High School 14.39  (–0.5) 1(6) 3

7 REYNOLDS, Jadan Bald Knob High School 14.75  (–0.4) 2(1) 2

8 CAMPBELL, Hannah Harding Academy 14.90  (–0.4) 2(2) 1

9 HAYNES, Addy Bald Knob High School 15.26  (–0.4) 2(3)

10 SMITHSON, Treasure Bald Knob High School 15.44  (–0.4) 2(4)

11 LYTLE, Liza Mountain View High School 15.49  (–0.4) 2(5)

12 CAMBELL, Sunni Rose Bud High School 15.85  (–1.3) 3(1)

13 ARNOLD, Kaytlin Cave City High School 16.66  (–1.3) 3(2)

14 ADAMS, Autumn Bald Knob High School 17.18  (–1.3) 3(3)

CALHOUN, Maygen Clinton High School NT 2

#4 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PERCIADO, Illusion Riverview High School 28.12  (–0.4) 1(1) 10

2 KEITH, Kinley Clinton High School 28.81  (–0.4) 1(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Avery Newport High School 29.27  (–0.4) 1(3) 6

4 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High School 30.09  (–0.7) 2(1) 5

5 HAYNES, Addy Bald Knob High School 30.14  (–0.7) 2(2) 4

6 DEARIEN, Kaydence Mountain View High School 30.31  (–0.7) 2(3) 3

7 SIMMONS, Drew Harding Academy 30.50  (–0.4) 1(4) 2

8 CAMPBELL, Hannah Harding Academy 30.70  (–0.7) 2(4) 1

9 BURNS, Aubrey Newport High School 31.14  (–0.4) 1(5)

10 RODDY, Jamicah Newport High School 31.15  (–0.7) 2(5)
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 SMITHSON, Treasure Bald Knob High School 32.19  (–0.7) 2(6)

12 LYTLE, Liza Mountain View High School 32.50  (–0.2) 3(1)

13 STRICKLAND, Addie Bald Knob High School 33.34  (–0.2) 3(2)

14 GOTTSPONER, Bailey Clinton High School 36.08  (–0.2) 3(3)

15 ARNOLD, Kaytlin Cave City High School 37.65  (–0.2) 3(4)

FAIN, Grace Newport High School NT 1

CALHOUN, Maygen Clinton High School NT 3

#6 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PERCIADO, Illusion Riverview High School 1:03.73 1(1) 10

2 CITTY, Calle Harding Academy 1:04.22 1(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Avery Newport High School 1:06.28 1(3) 6

4 GREEN, Taylin Bald Knob High School 1:08.64 1(4) 5

5 HOLCOMB, Katy Harding Academy 1:13.61 1(5) 4

6 LOVELADY, Madison Newport High School 1:15.40 2(1) 3

7 PACE, Rose Bald Knob High School 1:15.46 2(2) 2

8 RODDY, Jamicah Newport High School 1:16.12 2(3) 1

9 DAVIS, Antaniya Newport High School 1:16.65 2(4)

10 STERLING, Hannah Bald Knob High School 1:28.23 2(5)

EDWARDS, Lillian Harding Academy NT 1

ROBERTS, Gabi Bald Knob High School NT 2

#8 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 AKINS, Ellie Mountain View High School 2:38.78 10

2 HENDERSON, Nora Harding Academy 2:46.79 8

3 RAGSDALE, Mya Bald Knob High School 2:48.18 6

4 WALLACE, Allyson Clinton High School 2:49.78 5

5 MADDEN, Lola Harding Academy 2:54.47 4

6 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High School 2:56.02 3

7 JOHNSON, Lynn Harding Academy 3:02.37 2

8 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High School 3:11.13 1

9 HICKMAN, Brandasia Newport High School 3:14.65

10 LOVELADY, Madison Newport High School 3:18.34

11 ROBERTSON, Anna Harding Academy 3:27.55

12 RIDLEY, Sabarbra Newport High School 3:49.78

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CABANA, Maddie Clinton High School 5:44.07 10

2 AKINS, Ellie Mountain View High School 5:44.66 8

3 EARLEY, Emily Harding Academy 6:10.68 6

4 WHITE, Abby Harding Academy 6:24.27 5

5 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High School 6:35.54 4

6 MILLIGAN, Mackenzie Cave City High School 6:59.87 3

7 ROBERTSON, Anna Harding Academy 7:08.50 2
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
8 RAGSDALE, Zoe Bald Knob High School 7:08.82 1

9 HAMRICK, Tayden Bald Knob High School 7:24.11

#36 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CABANA, Maddie Clinton High School 12:49.74 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Zoe Harding Academy 12:56.48 8

3 WHITE, Abby Harding Academy 14:34.04 6

4 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High School 15:46.13 5

5 BERRY, Kristen Clinton High School 16:08.33 4

6 RAGSDALE, Zoe Bald Knob High School 16:16.11 3

7 PAGAN, Alexis Harding Academy 16:18.78 2

8 HAMRICK, Tayden Bald Knob High School 17:05.56 1

9 STERLING, Hannah Bald Knob High School 18:37.72

AKINS, Ellie Mountain View High School NT

EARLEY, Emily Harding Academy NT

MILLIGAN, Mackenzie Cave City High School NT

#11 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEBB, Raquel Harding Academy 18.37  (+0.4) 1(1) 10

2 SPEARS, Karissia Riverview High School 18.59  (+0.4) 1(2) 8

3 CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High School 19.07  (+0.4) 1(3) 6

4 CRITE, Kyra Newport High School 19.98  (+0.4) 1(4) 5

5 LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High School 21.59  (+0.1) 2(1) 4

6 GLAZE, Laryn Bald Knob High School 21.79  (+0.1) 2(2) 3

7 BURNS, Aubrey Newport High School 21.95  (+0.4) 1(5) 2

8 SIMMONS, Drew Harding Academy 22.22  (+0.4) 1(6) 1

9 BRYANT, Mary Bald Knob High School 23.48  (+0.1) 2(3)

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DUGGER, Becca Harding Academy 51.59 1(1) 10

2 JONES, Katie Harding Academy 54.73 1(2) 8

3 WEBB, Raquel Harding Academy 54.82 1(3) 6

4 LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High School 54.91 1(4) 5

5 PARRISH, Heidi Riverview High School 54.95 1(5) 4

6 BURNS, Aubrey Newport High School 56.19 1(6) 3

7 CRITE, Kyra Newport High School 56.85 2(1) 2

8 ADAMS, Autumn Bald Knob High School 1:14.98 2(2) 1

GLAZE, Laryn Bald Knob High School NT 2

CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High School NT 2

#16 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 54.47 10

2 Newport High School (A) 55.10 8
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#16 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Clinton High School (A) 57.27 6

4 Bald Knob High School (A) 57.68 5

#18 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 1:56.17 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 2:01.24 8

3 Newport High School (A) 2:03.60 6

4 Clinton High School (A) 2:10.83 5

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 4:34.28 10

2 Clinton High School (A) 4:37.92 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:52.74 6

4 Newport High School (A) 5:22.00 5

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 11:03.42 10

2 Clinton High School (A) 11:07.03 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 11:53.59 6

#24 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARLOW, Mileigh Harding Academy 5' 0" 10

2 CITTY, Calle Harding Academy 4' 10" 8

3 PARRISH, Heidi Riverview High School 4' 10" 6

4 CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High School 4' 8" 5

5 RAGSDALE, Mya Bald Knob High School 4' 6" 4

6 SYKES, Erika Clinton High School 4' 4" 3

7 ADAMS, Autumn Bald Knob High School 4' 2" 2

GOTTSPONER, Bailey Clinton High School NH

STERLING, Hannah Bald Knob High School NH

LYONS, Kristina Bald Knob High School NH

#26 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WEBB, Raquel Harding Academy 8' 6" 10

2 CHANDLER, Melanie Riverview High School 8' 0" 8

3 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High School 7' 6" 6

4 GREEN, Taylin Bald Knob High School 7' 0" 5

5 SHAVER, Allie Clinton High School 6' 6" 4

6 STERLING, Hallie Bald Knob High School 6' 0" 3

MASON, Abi Bald Knob High School NH
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#28 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PERCIADO, Illusion Riverview High School 15' 6"  (+2.4) 2(1) 10

2 BURNS, Aubrey Newport High School 15' 31 /2  (+1.8) 2(2) 8

3 KEITH, Kinley Clinton High School 14' 7"  (+1.4) 2(3) 6

4 ROBINSON, Avery Newport High School 14' 51 /2  (+2.3) 2(4) 5

5 SPEARS, Karissia Riverview High School 14' 51 /2  (+2.0) 2(5) 4

6 EDWARDS, Lillian Harding Academy 13' 10"  (+2.5) 2(6) 3

7 JONES, Katie Harding Academy 13' 21 /2  (+1.7) 2(7) 2

8 CAMPBELL, Hannah Harding Academy 12' 11"  (+0.6) 1(1) 1

9 GIST, J'Kiva Newport High School 12' 5"  (+1.6) 1(2)

10 HAYNES, Addy Bald Knob High School 12' 4"  (+2.8) 2(8)

11 BEENE, Soni Rose Bud High School 12' 4"  (+0.8) 1(3)

12 ADAMS, Autumn Bald Knob High School 12' 1"  (+0.4) 1(4)

13 STRICKLAND, Addie Bald Knob High School 11' 9"  (+2.4) 1(5)

14 TAYLOR, Ka'Dence Newport High School 11' 8"  (+1.6) 1(6)

15 REYNOLDS, Jadan Bald Knob High School 11' 61 /2  (+0.6) 1(7)

16 ARNOLD, Kaytlin Cave City High School 9' 21 /2  (+1.6) 1(8)

#30 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CITTY, Calle Harding Academy 33' 2"   (NW) 10

2 WEBB, Raquel Harding Academy 30' 91 /4   (NW) 8

3 BURNS, Aubrey Newport High School 29' 1"   (NW) 6

4 CABANA, Sophia Clinton High School 27' 31 /4   (NW) 5

5 HAYNES, Addy Bald Knob High School 27' 13 /4   (NW) 4

6 DAVIS, Antaniya Newport High School 26' 113 /4   (NW) 3

7 PEREZ, Brisa Bald Knob High School 26' 1"   (NW) 2

8 FAIN, Grace Newport High School 25' 83 /4   (NW) 1

9 ADAMS, Autumn Bald Knob High School 24' 3"   (NW)

10 COX, Kaylie Newport High School 24' 1"   (NW)

SIMMONS, Drew Harding Academy NM

#32 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GRESHAM, Maggie Clinton High School 29' 0" 2(1) 10

2 GIFFORD, Cadie Clinton High School 28' 7" 2(2) 8

3 KEITH, Kamryn Clinton High School 27' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 REYNOLDS, Jadan Bald Knob High School 26' 8" 2(4) 5

5 BEENE, Soni Rose Bud High School 26' 71 /2 2(5) 4

6 SYKES, Erika Clinton High School 26' 7" 2(6) 3

7 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High School 26' 11 /2 2(7) 2

8 PINNER, Lyric Harding Academy 25' 4" 2(8) 1

9 STORY, Emily Harding Academy 24' 3" 1(1)

10 RIDLEY, Sabarbra Newport High School 24' 3" 1(2)

11 MCANELLY, SarahKate Bald Knob High School 22' 2" 1(3)

12 CLEVENGER, Cailey Harding Academy 21' 9" 1(4)

13 TAYLOR, Ka'Dence Newport High School 21' 71 /2 1(5)
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#32 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 HERNANDEZ, Yvonne Bald Knob High School 21' 41 /2 1(6)

15 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High School 19' 6" 1(7)

16 STEWART, Morgan Harding Academy 18' 11 /2 1(8)

#34 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CABANA, Sophia Clinton High School 89' 7" 2(1) 10

2 FAGER, Krimson Harding Academy 85' 9" 2(2) 8

3 KEITH, Kamryn Clinton High School 80' 0" 2(3) 6

4 CLEVENGER, Cailey Harding Academy 73' 8" 2(4) 5

5 REYNOLDS, Jadan Bald Knob High School 70' 9" 2(5) 4

6 CAMBELL, Sunni Rose Bud High School 69' 10" 1(1) 3

7 MCANELLY, SarahKate Bald Knob High School 69' 4" 2(6) 2

8 DEARIEN, Kaydence Mountain View High School 69' 1" 1(2) 1

9 GRESHAM, Maggie Clinton High School 65' 3" 2(7)

10 GIFFORD, Cadie Clinton High School 62' 7" 1(3)

11 GUINNIP, Rylie Bald Knob High School 57' 9" 2(8)

12 RIDLEY, Sabarbra Newport High School 56' 7" 1(4)

13 TAYLOR, Ka'Dence Newport High School 49' 6" 1(5)

14 STEWART, Morgan Harding Academy 48' 3" 1(6)

15 RUCKER, Camilla Newport High School 37' 7" 1(7)

HERNANDEZ, Yvonne Bald Knob High School NM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bald Knob High School BALD 216

2 Clinton High School CLIN 129

3 Harding Academy HARD 89

4 Newport High School NEWP 87

5 Mountain View High School MTNV 43

6 Cave City High School CAVE 41

7 Riverview High School RVVW 26

8 Rose Bud High School ROSE 10

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Harding Academy HARD 200

2 Clinton High School CLIN 131

3 Bald Knob High School BALD 119

4 Newport High School NEWP 90

5 Riverview High School RVVW 81

6 Mountain View High School MTNV 22

7 Rose Bud High School ROSE 7

8 Cave City High School CAVE 3
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